
Search Criteria

Search Term: Urgent Care Center
Location: Minooka, IL 60447
Network: PPO (Participating Provider Options)
Sorted By: Distance
Applied Filters: Within: 30 miles, Providers with Verified Contact Information

Created on April 19, 2024

This document is provided as a convenience and not intended to replace the online Provider Finder
experience which has greater functionality, more provider and facility information and important

disclaimers. For example, if your search is an "All Plan/networks" search and includes providers located in
California, this document may contain out-of-network providers.



Important Information

The providers below have been identified as offering breastfeeding support or lactation counseling ser-
vices. This is not an exhaustive list of all network providers who offer these services. Other providers
who typically offer the service may be identified by searching for obstetrician-gynecologists, pediatricians,
certified nurse midwives, certified nurse practitioners, or certified nurse specialists.

Your benefits plan may cover Blue Distinction Plus and Blue Distinction Centers at a higher level of ben-
efits, which will be less cost to you. If you would like to view only Blue Distinction Centers, please use the
filter at the top to select a Blue Distinction specialty.

Provider data changes regularly. These results are accurate as of the date the PDF was created.

2



5 - 6 miles
E MEDIATE CURE LLC
NPI: 1780051466
Address: 1039 Brookforest Ave,
Shorewood, IL 60404
Distance: 6.61
Phone: 815-733-5952
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 6050 Caton Farm Rd,
Plainfield, IL 60586
Distance: 6.7
Phone: 815-609-5501
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 1360 Houbolt Rd,
Joliet, IL 60431
Distance: 6.95
Phone: 815-823-8800
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

7 - 8 miles
E MEDIATE CURE LLC
NPI: 1780051466
Address: 1508 Essington Rd Ste
5, Joliet, IL 60435
Distance: 8.62
Phone: 815-733-5952
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

9 - 10 miles
PRESENCE IMMEDIATE CARE
PLAINFIELD
NPI: 1487715645
Address: 333 Madison St, Joliet,
IL 60435
Distance: 9.05
Phone: 815-725-7133
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PRESENCE IMMEDIATE CARE
PLAINFIELD
NPI: 1487715645
Address: 301 N Madison St Ste
300, Joliet, IL 60435
Distance: 9.07
Phone: 815-725-4367
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 800 N Larkin, Joliet, IL
60435
Distance: 9.87
Phone: 815-741-3400
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ADVANCED IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1821432881
Address: 1600 Plainfield Rd,
Joliet, IL 60435
Distance: 10.41
Phone: 815-730-3300
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

11 - 15 miles
PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 13641 S Rte 59,
Plainfield, IL 60544
Distance: 11.63
Phone: 815-556-2942
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 2322 Us Hwy 34,
Oswego, IL 60543
Distance: 15.39
Phone: 630-383-7042
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

16 - 20 miles
ROMEOVILLE URGENT CARE
PLLC

NPI: 1285496877
Address: 637 N Independence
Blvd, Romeoville, IL 60446
Distance: 16.31
Phone: 708-620-4111
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ADVANCE CARE MEDICAL
ILLINOIS INC
NPI: 1790357416
Address: 2975 Showplace Dr,
Naperville, IL 60564
Distance: 16.43
Phone: 331-529-6513
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PM PEDIATRICS OF ILLINOIS
NPI: 1316597164
Address: 2835 Showplace Dr
Suite 119, Naperville, IL 60564
Distance: 16.57
Phone: 630-470-4878
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

LOCKPORT EXPRESS MEDICAL
NPI: 1790053643
Address: 16427 W 159th St,
Lockport, IL 60441
Distance: 16.86
Phone: 815-588-1111
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

LOCKPORT EXPRESS MEDICAL
NPI: 1790053643
Address: 16221 W 159th St,
Lockport, IL 60441
Distance: 16.86
Phone: 815-588-1111
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 621 E Lincoln Hwy,
New Lenox, IL 60451
Distance: 18.18
Phone: 815-907-5955
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118

3



Address: 391 S Bolingbrook Dr,
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
Distance: 18.6
Phone: 630-226-1006
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

AKIL MOINUDDIN, MD
NPI: 1548292683
Address: 302 E New York St,
Aurora, IL 60505
Distance: 18.94
Phone: 630-844-0080
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Aurora Urgent Care Inc
Hospital Affiliations: Copley
Memorial Hospital, Presence
Mercy Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

BOLINGBROOK URGENT CARE
LLC
NPI: 1659642510
Address: 148 S Bolingbrook Dr,
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
Distance: 19.11
Phone: 630-914-5373
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

BOLINGBROOK URGENT CARE
LLC
NPI: 1659642510
Address: 148 S Bolingbrook Dr,
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
Distance: 19.11
Phone: 630-914-5373
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PIONEER MEDICAL GROUP
NPI: 1871193698
Address: 148 S Bolingbrook Dr,
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
Distance: 19.11
Phone: 630-914-5373
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

JIGNASA M PURI, DO
NPI: 1447283908
Address: 4100 Healthway Dr -,
Aurora, IL 60504

Distance: 19.15
Phone: 630-851-3105
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Advocate Health And Hospitals
Hospital Affiliations: PALOS
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, Central
Dupage Hospital, Ucm
Adventhealth La Grange, Loyola
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MADHUMITA CHATTERJEE, MD
NPI: 1679510804
Address: 15900 W 127th St
Suite 100, Lemont, IL 60439
Distance: 19.28
Phone: 630-275-6840
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
DUPAGE EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS
Hospital Affiliations:
FRANCISCAN HEALTH OLYMPIA
FIELDS, PRESENCE ST JOSEPH
HOSP ELGIN, Advocate Good
Samaritan Hospital, St James
Hospital, PRESENCE
RESURRECTION MED CTR, ST
ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER,
PRESENCE ST JOSEPH HOSP
CHICAGO
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MAQSOOD H JAFRI, MD
NPI: 1740249218
Address: 3535 E New York St Ste
115, Aurora, IL 60504
Distance: 19.42
Phone: 630-499-1900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations: Fox
Valley Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Elmhurst
Mem Hospital Main Campus, Ucm
Adventhealth Glenoaks, Riverside
Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MOHAMMED H ALI, MD
NPI: 1184708547
Address: 3535 E New York St Ste
115, Aurora, IL 60504

Distance: 19.42
Phone: 630-499-1900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations: Fox
Valley Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Presence
Mercy Medical Center, THOMAS H
BOYD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL,
FRANKLIN HOSPITAL DISTRICT
Accepting New Patients: Yes

ANITA R BHARDWAJ, MD
NPI: 1023264819
Address: 3535 E New York St Ste
115, Aurora, IL 60504
Distance: 19.42
Phone: 630-499-1900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations: Fox
Valley Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Vista
Medical Center East
Accepting New Patients: Yes

SIFATUR R SAYEED, MD
NPI: 1659394476
Address: 3535 E New York St Ste
115, Aurora, IL 60504
Distance: 19.42
Phone: 630-499-1900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations: Fox
Valley Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Copley
Memorial Hospital, Presence
Mercy Medical Center, Advocate
Good Samaritan Hospital,
BLESSING HOSPITAL, Edward
Hospital
Accepting New Patients: Yes

JORGE E MARTINEZ, MD
NPI: 1114984895
Address: 1720 N Orchard Rd
Suite 140, Aurora, IL 60506
Distance: 19.76
Phone: 331-282-2016
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Midwest Express Care 2 Inc

4



Hospital Affiliations: Elmhurst
Mem Hospital Main Campus,
Kishwaukee Community Hospital,
SILVER CROSS HOSPITAL, Ucm
Adventhealth Glenoaks, GOTTLIEB
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER, ST
ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER,
Alexian Brothers Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

NAAZ F AZIZ, MD
NPI: 1346414307
Address: 1720 N Orchard Rd Ste
140, Aurora, IL 60506
Distance: 19.76
Phone: 331-282-2016
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Midwest Express Care 2 Inc
Hospital Affiliations: Advocate
South Suburban Hospital,
GOTTLIEB MEMORIAL HOSPITAL,
Loyola University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

TAYLOR SZPARA, DO
NPI: 1366974578
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Suite
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Northwestern Medical Fac Fdn
Hospital Affiliations: Gottlieb
Memorial Hospital, Loyola
University Medical Center, Osf
Little Company Of Mary Med Cn
Accepting New Patients: Yes

RACHEL L MEDERNACH, MD
NPI: 1033569694
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Ste
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN

Hospital Affiliations: RUSH
UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MICHAEL C KORPICS, MD
NPI: 1578523007
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Ste
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations: Ucm
Adventhealth La Grange, Loyola
University Medical Center, Ucm
Adventhealth Bolingbrook, Ucm
Adventhealth Hinsdale,
FRANCISCAN HEALTH OLYMPIA
FIELDS, Ucm Adventhealth
Glenoaks
Accepting New Patients: Yes

LAURA D NAPIER, MD
NPI: 1669617551
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Ste
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations:
FRANCISCAN HEALTH OLYMPIA
FIELDS, PRESENCE ST MARYS
HOSPITAL, Advocate Christ Hosp
Med Cntr, Loyola University
Medical Center, MACNEAL
HOSPITAL
Accepting New Patients: Yes

NITHIN NATWA, MD
NPI: 1932580230
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Suite
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None

Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations: Sarah
Bush Lincoln Health Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

ERIN T DALKA, MD
NPI: 1629414602
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Suite
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations: ST
ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

ISMAEL GUTIERREZ, MD
NPI: 1952759854
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Ste
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations: Ucm
Adventhealth Hinsdale,
NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE
MCHENRY HOS, ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER,
Ucm Adventhealth La Grange,
Ucm Adventhealth Bolingbrook
Accepting New Patients: Yes

WINSTON D RAJENDRAM, MD
NPI: 1659530467
Address: 21202 Owens Rd Ste
101, Mokena, IL 60448
Distance: 20.93
Phone: 779-334-0030
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations: Delnor
Community Hospital, Kishwaukee

5



Community Hospital, Advocate
Sherman Hospital, Northwest
Community Hospital, Central
Dupage Hospital, ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER, ST
ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER,
Alexian Brothers Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MEDSPRING URGENT CARE
NPI: 1811286354
Address: 1190 S Naper Blvd,
Naperville, IL 60540
Distance: 20.97
Phone: 469-847-5003
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SONIA ABRAHAM, MD
NPI: 1881824704
Address: 1190 S Naper Rd,
Naperville, IL 60540
Distance: 20.97
Phone: 312-229-0345
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Medspring Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Presence
Mercy Medical Center, Edward
Hospital, Northwest Community
Hospital, ALEXIAN BROTHERS
MEDICAL CENTER, ST ALEXIUS
MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

21 - 29 miles
PRIME IMMEDIATE AND
PRIMARY CARE
NPI: 1144658287
Address: 535 Fairway Dr Ste
119, Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 21.09
Phone: 630-857-3967
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

QAMER F SYEDA, MD
NPI: 1588892509
Address: 636 Raymond Dr Ste
106, Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 21.5
Phone: 630-416-2300

Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
CENTRAL DUPAGE PHYSICIANS
GROUP
Hospital Affiliations: CARLE
HEALTH PROCTOR HOSPITAL,
Saint Anthony Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

ANTONIO P CARLINO, DO
NPI: 1851354187
Address: 636 Raymond Dr Ste
107, Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 21.5
Phone: 630-416-2300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations: Ucm
Adventhealth Bolingbrook, Ucm
Adventhealth Hinsdale, Ucm
Adventhealth Glenoaks, ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER,
Ucm Adventhealth La Grange
Accepting New Patients: Yes

TODD L PAXTON, DO
NPI: 1831114065
Address: 636 Raymond Dr Ste
107, Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 21.5
Phone: 630-416-2300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
Hospital Affiliations: VISTA
MEDICAL CENTER EAST
Accepting New Patients: Yes

NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
NPI: 1346235314
Address: 636 Raymond Dr Ste
107, Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 21.5
Phone: 630-416-2300
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

RAYMOND J ZIMMERMAN, MD

NPI: 1386602100
Address: 636 Raymond Dr Ste
106, Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 21.5
Phone: 630-416-2300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
CENTRAL DUPAGE PHYSICIANS
GROUP
Hospital Affiliations:
Franciscan Health Crown Point, St
Mary Medical Center,
FRANCISCAN ST MARGARET HLTH
DYER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MICHAEL COLLINS, MD
NPI: 1366467680
Address: 2285 Sequoia Blvd,
Aurora, IL 60506
Distance: 21.72
Phone: 630-859-6824
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Advocate Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Ucm
Adventhealth Hinsdale, Advocate
Good Samaritan Hospital, Dreyer
Ambulatory Surgery Center
Accepting New Patients: No

NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
NPI: 1346235314
Address: 2635 Church Rd Ste
101, Aurora, IL 60502
Distance: 22.56
Phone: 630-315-6900
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 2853 Kirk Rd, Aurora,
IL 60502
Distance: 22.9
Phone: 630-423-3030
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ULTRAMED URGENT CARE LTD
NPI: 1124569942

6



Address: 1160 E Ogden Ave,
Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 23.26
Phone: 630-526-3730
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ILLINOIS URGENT CARE
PROFESSIONAL
NPI: 1215407812
Address: 1160 E Ogden Ave,
Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 23.26
Phone: 708-922-0911
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

EMERGE MEDSTAFFING LLC
NPI: 1780167841
Address: 20180 S La Grange Rd,
Frankfort, IL 60423
Distance: 23.42
Phone: 779-333-7965
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 21035 Lagrange Rd,
Frankfort, IL 60423
Distance: 23.46
Phone: 815-534-1026
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

URGENT MEDICAL CARE LLC
NPI: 1699397729
Address: 1355 E Ogden Ave Ste
109, Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 23.63
Phone: 630-541-6679
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

URGENT MEDICAL CARE LLC
NPI: 1699397729
Address: 1355 E Ogden Ave,
Naperville, IL 60563
Distance: 23.63
Phone: 630-541-6679
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118

Address: 9570 W 159th St,
Orland Park, IL 60467
Distance: 24.63
Phone: 708-675-7070
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ELIAS ABOUSAAD, MD
NPI: 1952751877
Address: 10 Orland Square Dr,
Orland Park, IL 60462
Distance: 25.14
Phone: 708-448-8913
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Advanced Urgent Care Ltd
Hospital Affiliations: Northwest
Community Hospital, ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER, ST
ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: No

LOAI AREKAT, PA
NPI: 1518368026
Address: 10 Orland Square Dr,
Orland Park, IL 60462
Distance: 25.14
Phone: 708-448-8913
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Advanced Urgent Care Ltd
Hospital Affiliations:
PRESENCE ST MARY ELIZABETH
MDC, Delnor Community Hospital,
MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL, PALOS
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL,
PRESENCE ST JOSEPH MEDICAL
CTR, Presence Mercy Medical
Center, PRESENCE ST MARYS
HOSPITAL, Swedish Covenant
Hospital, Lurie Childrens Hospital
Chgo, St Joseph Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

OBI T OKOYE, MD
NPI: 1942640693
Address: 10 Orland Square Dr,
Orland Park, IL 60462
Distance: 25.14
Phone: 708-448-8913
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None

Medical Group Affiliations:
Advanced Urgent Care Ltd
Hospital Affiliations: Amita
Hlth Alexian Brothers, Alexian
Brothers Behavioral Hlth
Accepting New Patients: Yes

TRISTA M NEGELE, MD
NPI: 1407842321
Address: 7421 Cass Ave, Darien,
IL 60561
Distance: 25.17
Phone: 866-944-6046
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Concentra Immediate Care
Hospital Affiliations: Elmhurst
Mem Hospital Main Campus, Ucm
Adventhealth Glenoaks, Alexian
Brothers Medical Center, St
Alexius Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

EXCELLENT MED ASSOCIATES
INCORPOR
NPI: 1023700994
Address: 14489 John Humphrey
Dr Suite 1 Na, Orland Park, IL
60462
Distance: 25.38
Phone: 708-364-1205
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

COURTNEY L COKER, APN
NPI: 1982092656
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
Scott & White Institute Fo, Baylor
University Medical Center, Baylor
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

COURTNEY K CLOUD, PA
NPI: 1174653448
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477

7



Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
Scott & White All Saints Medical
Cente, Baylor University Medical
Center
Accepting New Patients: No

DARIA A PANAHY, APN
NPI: 1609356062
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
University Medical Center, Texas
Health Presbyterian Hospital
Dallas, Baylor University Medical
Center, Baylor Scott & White
Institute Fo
Accepting New Patients: No

NICOLE M BEDROS, MD
NPI: 1356609259
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100 Ste 100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
Scott & White Institute Fo, Baylor
University Medical Center, Baylor
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

BRITTON A BLOUGH, MD
NPI: 1407111420
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None

Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
Scott & White Institute Fo, Baylor
University Medical Center, Baylor
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

LAURA B AUSTIN MUNOZ, APN
NPI: 1538641188
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
University Medical Center,
University Health, Baylor
University Medical Center, Baylor
Scott & White Institute Fo
Accepting New Patients: No

JASON R MAY, APN
NPI: 1649680554
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Christus
Spohn Hospital Corpus Christi
Shorel, Baylor Scott & White
Institute Fo, Baylor University
Medical Center, Ascension Seton
Williamson, St Davids Medical
Center, St Davids Hospital, Heart
Hospital Of Austin, St Davids
Medical Center, Houston
Methodist Baytown Hospital, John
Peter Smith Hospital
Accepting New Patients: No

SUSEN D MCCLEERY DERRICK,
APN
NPI: 1811089899
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional

Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Medical
City Denton, Baylor University
Medical Center, Hca Houston
Healthcare Conroe, Baylor Scott &
White Institute Fo, Baylor
University Medical Center, Texas
Health Harris Methodist Hospital
Fort W, Medical City Arlington
Accepting New Patients: No

HALLI B CARR, APN
NPI: 1952585929
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
University Medical Center, Baylor
Scott & White The Heart Hospital
Plano, Houston Methodist
Continuing Care, Baylor
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

ROGER F BOWERS, PA
NPI: 1134242571
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
Scott & White All Saints Medical
Cente, Baylor University Medical
Center, Medical City Arlington,
Baylor University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

BRADY D VEAL, PA
NPI: 1992059620
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional

8



Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
Scott & White All Saints Medical
Cente, Baylor Scott & White
Emergency Hospital, Baylor Scott
& White Emergency Hospital
Burle, Baylor Scott & White
Emergency Hospital Kelle, Baylor
Scott & White Emergency
Hospital Murph, Baylor Scott &
White Emergency Hospital Rockw,
Baylor Scott & White Emergency
Hospital Mansf, Baylor Scott &
White Emergency Hospital Colle,
Baylor University Medical Center,
Baylor Emergency Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

ELLA R BAAS, APN
NPI: 1386933653
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
University Medical Center, Baylor
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

LISA M HAVICK, APN
NPI: 1063878288
Address: 18670 Graphic Dr Ste
100, Tinley Park, IL 60477
Distance: 25.89
Phone: 844-450-3100
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Care Surgery Assoc
Hospital Affiliations: Baylor
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: No

KIDS URGENT CARE LTD
NPI: 1144717950
Address: 290 W Loop Rd,
Wheaton, IL 60189
Distance: 25.91
Phone: 630-868-3621

Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MIDWEST EXPRESS CARE 2
INC This location is joining your
network on June 10, 2024.
NPI: 1548692890
Address: 6320 S Cass Ave,
Westmont, IL 60559
Distance: 26.13
Phone: 312-481-6869
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

TRI CITIES IMMEDIATE CARE
LLC
NPI: 1841512316
Address: 815 N Randall Rd,
Batavia, IL 60510
Distance: 26.33
Phone: 224-535-7700
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
NPI: 1346235314
Address: 7 Blanchard Cir Ste
102, Wheaton, IL 60189
Distance: 26.44
Phone: 630-682-0500
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MABRIA LOQMAN, MD
NPI: 1891862678
Address: 7 Blanchard Cir Ste
102, Wheaton, IL 60189
Distance: 26.44
Phone: 630-682-0500
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Northwestern Medical Fac Fdn
Hospital Affiliations:
Northwestern Medicine
Woodstock, Mercy Harvard
Hospital, Northwestern Medicine
Mchenry Hos, Advocate Good
Shepherd Hospital, Memorial
Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

ILLINOIS BONE AND JOINT
INSTITUTE

NPI: 1952614836
Address: 19552 S Harlem Ave,
Frankfort, IL 60423
Distance: 26.62
Phone: 815-469-3452
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SOOKH PLLC
NPI: 1053064352
Address: 1761 S Naperville Rd,
Wheaton, IL 60189
Distance: 26.67
Phone: 630-635-0577
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

KSHITI S MANEK, APN
NPI: 1609437268
Address: 980 Plainfield Rd,
Willowbrook, IL 60527
Distance: 26.69
Phone: 630-541-6679
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Medical Care Llc
Hospital Affiliations: Riverside
Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

RENEE KOHLMAN, APN
NPI: 1073933388
Address: 980 Plainfield Rd,
Willowbrook, IL 60527
Distance: 26.69
Phone: 630-541-6679
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Medical Care Llc
Hospital Affiliations: Osf St
Francis Medical Center, MORRIS
HOSPITAL, Osf Saint Elizabeth
Medical Cente, Osf Little
Company Of Mary Med Cn
Accepting New Patients: Yes

URGENT MEDICAL CARE LLC
NPI: 1699397729
Address: 980 Plainfield Rd,
Willowbrook, IL 60527
Distance: 26.69
Phone: 630-541-6679
Provider Type: Facility

9



Board Certification: None

SUNITA D KOUL, MD
NPI: 1003127895
Address: 980 Plainfield Rd,
Willowbrook, IL 60527
Distance: 26.69
Phone: 630-541-6679
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: Internal
Medicine
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgent Medical Care Llc
Hospital Affiliations: Edward
Hospital, Copley Memorial
Hospital, Presence Mercy Medical
Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

AMERICAN FAMILY MEDICAL
CENTER
NPI: 1487055513
Address: 1252 Ogden Ave,
Downers Grove, IL 60515
Distance: 26.88
Phone: 630-474-6004
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

AMER I ALHUSSAINI, MD
NPI: 1487810594
Address: 29 N Cass Ave Ste A,
Westmont, IL 60559
Distance: 27.47
Phone: 630-324-6825
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Immediate Care Center Of
Westmont
Hospital Affiliations: Advocate
Good Samaritan Hospital, Morris
Hospital, Gibson Community Hosp
Assoc, Ucm Adventhealth
Hinsdale
Accepting New Patients: Yes

IMMEDIATE CARE CENTER OF
WESTMONT
NPI: 1124402466
Address: 29 N Cass Ave Ste A,
Westmont, IL 60559
Distance: 27.47
Phone: 630-324-6825
Provider Type: Facility

Board Certification: None

PAULINE N HARDING, MD
NPI: 1003851692
Address: 25 N Winfield Rd,
Winfield, IL 60190
Distance: 27.95
Phone: 630-933-1600
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations: Fox
Valley Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Delnor
Community Hospital, Presence
Mercy Medical Center, Central
Dupage Hospital
Accepting New Patients: Yes

IMMEDIATE CARE CENTER OF
WESTMONT
NPI: 1124402466
Address: 4 E Ogden Ave,
Westmont, IL 60559
Distance: 28.21
Phone: 630-324-6825
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

OSF MEDICAL GROUP
NPI: 1922445527
Address: 2901 Columbus St,
Ottawa, IL 61350
Distance: 28.79
Phone: 815-431-3412
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC
FDN
NPI: 1346235314
Address: 885 Roosevelt Rd Ste
100, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
Distance: 29.08
Phone: 630-384-6200
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ST MARYS HOSPITAL
NPI: 1295732725
Address: 1640 1st Ave, Ottawa,
IL 61350
Distance: 29.93
Phone: 815-431-9208
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

30+ miles
EXPRESS URGENT CARE LLC
NPI: 1487134961
Address: 10604 Southwest Hwy
Ste 109, Chicago Ridge, IL 60415
Distance: 30.09
Phone: 708-529-0156
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PALOS URGENT CARE PLLC
NPI: 1639953342
Address: 10384 S Harlem Ave,
Palos Hills, IL 60465
Distance: 30.12
Phone: 732-335-6515
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ACCESS IMMEDIATE CARE LLC
NPI: 1083974380
Address: 1865 N Neltnor Blvd,
West Chicago, IL 60185
Distance: 30.34
Phone: 630-876-9000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

DUPAGE IMMEDIATE CARE LTD
NPI: 1114262326
Address: 1s210 Summit Ave,
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181
Distance: 30.86
Phone: 630-282-6002
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CONCENTRA IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1326541038
Address: 8755 S Harlem Ave,
Bridgeview, IL 60455
Distance: 31.15
Phone: 866-944-6046
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MIDWEST EXPRESS CARE 2
INC This location is joining your
network on May 27, 2024.
NPI: 1548692890
Address: 9900 Ridgeland Ave
Unit 510, Chicago Ridge, IL 60415
Distance: 31.17
Phone: 708-312-1399
Provider Type: Facility

10



Board Certification: None

SYED A JAFRI, DO
NPI: 1174874291
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave -,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: Emergency
Medicine
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: KIRBY
MEDICAL CENTER, ST ALEXIUS
MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

JAMIE L CROSS, APN
NPI: 1427598903
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: Decatur
Memorial Hospital, Memorial
Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

JIBRAN NASEER, MD
NPI: 1821261892
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: St Joseph
Medical Center, JAVON BEA
HOSPITAL, St Josephs Hospital
Accepting New Patients: Yes

AMBER M VLADIKA, APN
NPI: 1891277646
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384

Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: St Joseph
Medical Center, SWEDISH
AMERICAN HOSPITAL
Accepting New Patients: Yes

NATALIA MELNIC, APN
NPI: 1881086304
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations:
PRESENCE ST MARY ELIZABETH
MDC, PRESENCE ST JOSEPH HOSP
CHICAGO, PRESENCE ST JOSEPH
MEDICAL CTR, SILVER CROSS
HOSPITAL, St Joseph Medical
Center, Advocate Christ Hosp Med
Cntr
Accepting New Patients: Yes

GURMUKH SINGH, PA
NPI: 1356616288
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

CAROLYN K ROTH, APN
NPI: 1679609630
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc

Hospital Affiliations: St Joseph
Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

COURTNEY E HUTCHINS, MD
NPI: 1740719905
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave -,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: Emergency
Medicine
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: St Joseph
Medical Center, University Of
Chicago Medical Cen
Accepting New Patients: Yes

KATHI CORRAL, APN
NPI: 1891943007
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave -,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations:
Northshore Evanston Hospital,
Advocate Trinity Hospital, St
Joseph Medical Center, Saint
Anthony Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

EMILY B FRIEDMAN, PA
NPI: 1417232125
Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: Advocate
Condell Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

BREANN D SWAN FIGUEROA,
APN
NPI: 1396168001

11



Address: 13448 Cicero Ave,
Crestwood, IL 60418
Distance: 31.19
Phone: 708-682-3384
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: Swedish
American Hospital, Osf Heart Of
Mary Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

RIDGELAND IMMEDIATE CARE
INC
NPI: 1851027890
Address: 9830 Ridgeland Ave
Ste 6, Chicago Ridge, IL 60415
Distance: 31.26
Phone: 708-336-9002
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

AYMAN RAWDA, MD
NPI: 1902911050
Address: 9930 Southwest Hwy,
Oak Lawn, IL 60453
Distance: 31.27
Phone: 708-424-0900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Pediatrics On Demand Urgent
Care
Hospital Affiliations: Lurie
Childrens Hospital Chgo,
Advocate Christ Hosp Med Cntr,
Saint Anthony Medical Center,
University Of Chicago Medical
Cen, Advocate Illinois Masonic
Med Cnt
Accepting New Patients: Yes

RATNESH KUMAR, MD
NPI: 1952544918
Address: 9930 Southwest Hwy,
Oak Lawn, IL 60453
Distance: 31.27
Phone: 708-424-0900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Pediatrics On Demand Urgent
Care

Hospital Affiliations: ST
ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

ALISSA BRITT, APN
NPI: 1548851264
Address: 9930 Southwest Hwy,
Oak Lawn, IL 60453
Distance: 31.27
Phone: 708-424-0900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Pediatrics On Demand Urgent
Care
Hospital Affiliations: Copley
Memorial Hospital, RUSH
UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

PEDIATRICS ON DEMAND
URGENT CARE
NPI: 1669946802
Address: 9930 Southwest Hwy,
Oak Lawn, IL 60453
Distance: 31.27
Phone: 708-424-0916
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ARMUGHAN BANGASH, MD
NPI: 1962679852
Address: 9930 Southwest Hwy,
Oak Lawn, IL 60453
Distance: 31.27
Phone: 708-424-0900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Pediatrics On Demand Urgent
Care
Hospital Affiliations:
PRESENCE ST MARY ELIZABETH
MDC, Ucm Adventhealth Hinsdale,
HUMBOLDT PARK HEALTH,
PRESENCE ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL,
FRANCISCAN HEALTH OLYMPIA
FIELDS, PRESENCE ST JOSEPH
HOSP ELGIN, PRESENCE ST
JOSEPH MEDICAL CTR, Presence
Mercy Medical Center, PRESENCE
ST MARYS HOSPITAL, SILVER
CROSS HOSPITAL
Accepting New Patients: Yes

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE

NPI: 1205814118
Address: 4800 W 129th St, Alsip,
IL 60803
Distance: 31.44
Phone: 708-377-2169
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MOHAMMAD R KHADER, APN
NPI: 1093437105
Address: 7124 W 83rd St Unit 3,
Bridgeview, IL 60455
Distance: 31.52
Phone: 708-314-0307
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Urgiclinic Urgent Care Pllc
Hospital Affiliations: ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER
Accepting New Patients: Yes

URGICLINIC URGENT CARE
PLLC
NPI: 1982301685
Address: 7124 W 83rd St Unit 3,
Bridgeview, IL 60455
Distance: 31.52
Phone: 815-713-2651
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

INSTANT URGENT CARE
NPI: 1922485085
Address: 3005 Wolf Rd,
Westchester, IL 60154
Distance: 31.97
Phone: 708-575-0060
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

RAMANDEEP KAUR, MD
NPI: 1710313259
Address: 3005 Wolf Rd,
Westchester, IL 60154
Distance: 31.97
Phone: 708-575-0060
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Instant Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Rush
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

12



ULTIMATE MEDICAL CARE PC
NPI: 1386047397
Address: 5600 W 87th St Ste C,
Burbank, IL 60459
Distance: 32.88
Phone: 708-952-0000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SEAN A BURRESS, APN
NPI: 1518693076
Address: 350 N Kinzie Ave,
Bradley, IL 60915
Distance: 32.89
Phone: 815-348-9320
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Physicians Urgent Care
Hospital Affiliations: Riverside
Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 350 N Kinzie Ave,
Bradley, IL 60915
Distance: 32.89
Phone: 815-348-9320
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

POLARIS MEDICAL GROUP
NPI: 1073388369
Address: 350 W North Ave,
Addison, IL 60101
Distance: 33.15
Phone: 630-948-3989
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

EXCEL IMMEDIATE CARE LLC
NPI: 1689319469
Address: 10540 W Cermak Rd,
Westchester, IL 60154
Distance: 33.15
Phone: 312-838-7000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ASLAM M KHAN, MD
NPI: 1326229923
Address: 6500 W 65th St,
Chicago, IL 60638
Distance: 33.46

Phone: 866-944-6046
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Concentra Immediate Care
Hospital Affiliations:
Northshore Evanston Hospital,
Northshore Highland Park
Hospital, Northshore Glenbrook
Hospital, St Alexius Medical
Center, Northshore Skokie
Hospital
Accepting New Patients: Yes

CONCENTRA IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1801077201
Address: 6500 W 65th St,
Chicago, IL 60638
Distance: 33.46
Phone: 866-944-6046
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

HUSAM HAFZAH, MD
NPI: 1760987598
Address: 5907 W 63rd St,
Chicago, IL 60638
Distance: 34.19
Phone: 773-585-4032
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Advanced Urgent Care Ltd
Hospital Affiliations: PALOS
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, Palos
Health Surgery Center Llc
Accepting New Patients: Yes

DANYA FUNCHES, APN
NPI: 1730955105
Address: 7456 S State Rd Ste
104, Bedford Park, IL 60638
Distance: 34.44
Phone: 708-265-2702
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Firstcare Urgent Care Center Pc
Accepting New Patients: Yes

CLAUDIA L BEALS, MD
NPI: 1992959076
Address: 7456 S State Rd Ste
104, Chicago, IL 60638

Distance: 34.44
Phone: 708-265-2702
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: Emergency
Medicine
Medical Group Affiliations:
Firstcare Urgent Care Center Pc
Hospital Affiliations: Loretto
Hospital, Presence St Joseph Hosp
Elgin, Blessing Hospital, Carle
Foundation Hosp, Community
First Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MIDWEST EXPRESS CARE 2
INC This location is joining your
network on May 20, 2024.
NPI: 1548692890
Address: 6239 S Archer Ave,
Chicago, IL 60638
Distance: 34.59
Phone: 708-929-1569
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MIDWEST EXPRESS CARE 2
INC
NPI: 1548692890
Address: 305 N York St,
Elmhurst, IL 60126
Distance: 34.72
Phone: 331-979-6267
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

HEALTH STOP EMERG CNTR
NPI: 1184701328
Address: 3635 Harlem Ave,
Berwyn, IL 60402
Distance: 34.95
Phone: 708-447-9402
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

HEALTH STOP EMERG CNTR
NPI: 1184701328
Address: 3635 Harlem Ave,
Berwyn, IL 60402
Distance: 34.95
Phone: 708-447-9402
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CONCENTRA IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1326541038

13



Address: 5015 W 65th St,
Bedford Park, IL 60638
Distance: 34.95
Phone: 866-944-6046
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CONCENTRA IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1326541038
Address: 2615 Harrison St,
Bellwood, IL 60104
Distance: 35.05
Phone: 866-944-6046
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 5300 Long Ave,
Chicago, IL 60638
Distance: 35.41
Phone: 312-300-7500
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 2201 S Oak Park Rd,
Berwyn, IL 60402
Distance: 36.48
Phone: 312-324-0222
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

NABIL M SALEH, MD
NPI: 1043205222
Address: 1419 W Lake St,
Melrose Park, IL 60160
Distance: 36.6
Phone: 708-690-1911
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: Pediatrics
Medical Group Affiliations:
Westlake Urgent Care Nfp
Hospital Affiliations: Elmhurst
Mem Hospital Main Campus, Rush
University Medical Center,
Gottlieb Memorial Hospital
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MOHAMMAD VASEEMUDDIN,
MD
NPI: 1952453995
Address: 1419 W Lake St,
Melrose Park, IL 60160

Distance: 36.6
Phone: 708-690-1911
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: Nephrology
Medical Group Affiliations:
Westlake Urgent Care Nfp
Hospital Affiliations: Alexian
Brothers Medical Center, St
Alexius Medical Center, Presence
St Joseph Hosp Elgin, Advocate
Trinity Hospital, Ucm
Adventhealth Glenoaks, Provident
Hospital Of Cook County, Edward
Hospital, Northwest Community
Hospital, Gottlieb Memorial
Hospital, Riverside Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

FAIR OAKS MEDICAL LLC
NPI: 1487055513
Address: 1419w W Lake St Ste
A, Melrose Park, IL 60160
Distance: 36.85
Phone: 630-847-7880
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MIDWEST EXPRESS CARE 2
INC
NPI: 1548692890
Address: 2601 W North Ave,
Melrose Park, IL 60160
Distance: 36.95
Phone: 708-345-8968
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MARY A LUDVIGSEN, APN
NPI: 1194740514
Address: 600 W North Ave,
Melrose Park, IL 60160
Distance: 37.26
Phone: 708-316-2058
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: Memorial
Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

JEANINE M MURPHY, APN
NPI: 1619495017
Address: 600 W North Ave,
Melrose Park, IL 60160

Distance: 37.26
Phone: 708-316-2058
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: Elmhurst
Mem Hospital Main Campus,
Loyola University Medical Center,
Ucm Adventhealth Hinsdale,
Advocate Good Samaritan
Hospital, St Joseph Medical
Center, Edward Hospital, Central
Dupage Hospital, ALEXIAN
BROTHERS MEDICAL CENTER,
Ucm Adventhealth La Grange
Accepting New Patients: Yes

KRISTIN E YATES, APN
NPI: 1679903322
Address: 600 W North Ave,
Melrose Park, IL 60160
Distance: 37.26
Phone: 708-316-2058
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Wellnow Urgent Care Pc
Hospital Affiliations: Advocate
Good Shepherd Hospital,
Advocate Lutheran General Hosp,
Northwest Community Hospital,
Advocate Condell Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

WELLNOW URGENT CARE
NPI: 1669825162
Address: 600 W North Ave,
Melrose Park, IL 60160
Distance: 37.26
Phone: 708-316-2058
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

OSF MEDICAL GROUP
NPI: 1922445527
Address: 111 Spring St, Streator,
IL 61364
Distance: 37.71
Phone: 815-672-8741
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

DEEPA R VALLIKAT, APN
NPI: 1407241425

14



Address: 7343 W Lake St, River
Forest, IL 60305
Distance: 37.84
Phone: 708-231-8908
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Medical Group Affiliations:
Pediatric Urgent Care Of Il Llc
Hospital Affiliations: Advocate
Lutheran General Hosp, ST
ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER,
Northshore Skokie Hospital
Accepting New Patients: Yes

JESSICA E STARCK, MD
NPI: 1336305101
Address: 7343 W Lake St, River
Forest, IL 60305
Distance: 37.84
Phone: 708-231-8908
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F

Board Certification: Pediatric
Emergency Medicine
Medical Group Affiliations:
Pediatric Urgent Care Of Il Llc
Hospital Affiliations: Rush
University Medical Center
Accepting New Patients: Yes

MIDWEST EXPRESS CARE 2
INC
NPI: 1548692890
Address: 7343 Lake St, River
Forest, IL 60305
Distance: 37.84
Phone: 708-231-8908
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

POLARIS MEDICAL GROUP
NPI: 1073388369
Address: 2859 S Pulaski Rd,
Chicago, IL 60623
Distance: 38.63

Phone: 630-948-3989
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

RESURRECTION AMBULATORY
SERVICES
NPI: 1124355904
Address: 7230 W North Ave Ste
106b, Elmwood Park, IL 60707
Distance: 38.97
Phone: 708-453-3000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE
NPI: 1205814118
Address: 6831 North Ave, Oak
Park, IL 60302
Distance: 39.26
Phone: 708-298-0540
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

15



Index

Abousaad, Elias, 7
Abraham, Sonia, 6
ACCESS IMMEDIATE CARE LLC, 10
ADVANCE CARE MEDICAL ILLINOIS INC, 3
ADVANCED IMMEDIATE CARE, 3
Alhussaini, Amer I, 10
Ali, Mohammed H, 4
AMERICAN FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER, 10
Arekat, Loai, 7
Austin Munoz, Laura B, 8
Aziz, Naaz F, 5

Baas, Ella R, 9
Bangash, Armughan, 12
Beals, Claudia L, 13
Bedros, Nicole M, 8
Bhardwaj, Anita R, 4
Blough, Britton A, 8
BOLINGBROOK URGENT CARE LLC, 4
Bowers, Roger F, 8
Britt, Alissa, 12
Burress, Sean A, 13

Carlino, Antonio P, 6
Carr, Halli B, 8
Chatterjee, Madhumita, 4
Cloud, Courtney K, 7
Coker, Courtney L, 7
Collins, Michael, 6
CONCENTRA IMMEDIATE CARE, 10, 13, 14
Corral, Kathi, 11
Cross, Jamie L, 11

Dalka, Erin T, 5
DUPAGE IMMEDIATE CARE LTD, 10

E MEDIATE CURE LLC, 3
EMERGE MEDSTAFFING LLC, 7
EXCEL IMMEDIATE CARE LLC, 13
EXCELLENT MED ASSOCIATES INCORPOR, 7
EXPRESS URGENT CARE LLC, 10

FAIR OAKS MEDICAL LLC, 14
Friedman, Emily B, 11
Funches, Danya, 13

Gutierrez, Ismael, 5

Hafzah, Husam, 13
Harding, Pauline N, 10
Havick, Lisa M, 9

HEALTH STOP EMERG CNTR, 13
Hutchins, Courtney E, 11

ILLINOIS BONE AND JOINT INSTITUTE, 9
ILLINOIS URGENT CARE PROFESSIONAL, 7
IMMEDIATE CARE CENTER OF WESTMONT, 10
INSTANT URGENT CARE, 12

Jafri, Maqsood H, 4
Jafri, Syed A, 11

Kaur, Ramandeep, 12
Khader, Mohammad R, 12
Khan, Aslam M, 13
KIDS URGENT CARE LTD, 9
Kohlman, Renee, 9
Korpics, Michael C, 5
Koul, Sunita D, 10
Kumar, Ratnesh, 12

LOCKPORT EXPRESS MEDICAL, 3
Loqman, Mabria, 9
Ludvigsen, Mary A, 14

Manek, Kshiti S, 9
Martinez, Jorge E, 4
May, Jason R, 8
Mccleery Derrick, Susen D, 8
Medernach, Rachel L, 5
MEDSPRING URGENT CARE, 6
Melnic, Natalia, 11
MIDWEST EXPRESS CARE 2 INC, 9, 10, 13--15
Moinuddin, Akil, 4
Murphy, Jeanine M, 14

Napier, Laura D, 5
Naseer, Jibran, 11
Natwa, Nithin, 5
Negele, Trista M, 7
NORTHWESTERN MEDICAL FAC FDN, 6, 9, 10

Okoye, Obi T, 7
OSF MEDICAL GROUP, 10, 14

PALOS URGENT CARE PLLC, 10
Panahy, Daria A, 8
Paxton, Todd L, 6
PEDIATRICS ON DEMAND URGENT CARE, 12
PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE, 3, 6, 7, 12--15
PIONEER MEDICAL GROUP, 4
PM PEDIATRICS OF ILLINOIS, 3
POLARIS MEDICAL GROUP, 13, 15

16



PRESENCE IMMEDIATE CARE PLAINFIELD, 3
PRIME IMMEDIATE AND PRIMARY CARE, 6
Puri, Jignasa M, 4

Rajendram, Winston D, 5
Rawda, Ayman, 12
RESURRECTION AMBULATORY SERVICES, 15
RIDGELAND IMMEDIATE CARE INC, 12
ROMEOVILLE URGENT CARE PLLC, 3
Roth, Carolyn K, 11

Saleh, Nabil M, 14
Sayeed, Sifatur R, 4
Singh, Gurmukh, 11
SOOKH PLLC, 9
ST MARYS HOSPITAL, 10
Starck, Jessica E, 15
Swan Figueroa, Breann D, 11
Syeda, Qamer F, 6
Szpara, Taylor, 5

TRI CITIES IMMEDIATE CARE LLC, 9

ULTIMATE MEDICAL CARE PC, 13
ULTRAMED URGENT CARE LTD, 6
URGENT MEDICAL CARE LLC, 7, 9
URGICLINIC URGENT CARE PLLC, 12

Vallikat, Deepa R, 14
Vaseemuddin, Mohammad, 14
Veal, Brady D, 8
Vladika, Amber M, 11

WELLNOW URGENT CARE, 14

Yates, Kristin E, 14

Zimmerman, Raymond J, 6

17


